# OP \$115.00 770845

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Healthia Consulting, Inc.		10/10/2007	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ingenix, Inc.
Street Address:	12125 Technology Drive
City:	Eden Prairie
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55344
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	77084508	WHERE THE EXPERIENCE MEETS THE EXCEPTIONAL	
Registration Number:	3262759	HEALTHIA	
Registration Number:	3238320	HEALTHIA CONSULTING	
Registration Number:	3262758	HEALTHIA EXCHANGE	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-321-2800

Email: amccoy@fulbright.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Kenny

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400 Address Line 2: c/o Trademark Docketing Dept.

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HEALTHIA ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy M. Kenny  TRADEMARK

900099058 REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0153

Signature:	/Timothy M. Kenny/	
Date:	02/13/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment a#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0154

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Healthia Consulting, Inc. ("Assignor"), 701 Xenia Avenue South, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416, is the owner of the following trademarks (which are referred to herein as the "Marks"):

Morks	Jurisdiction of Registration	Registration <u>Number</u>	Registration <u>Cate</u>
HEALTHIA HEALTHIA CONSULTING HEALTHIA EXCHANGE	Federal Federal Federal	3,262,759 3,238,320 3,262,758	July 10, 2007 May 1, 2007 July 10, 2007
WHERE THE EXPERIENCE MEETS THE EXCEPTIONAL	Federal	77/084,508	filed January 17, 2007

For valuable consideration hereby acknowledged as received, Assigner hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Ingenix, Inc. ("Assignee"), 12125 Technology Drive, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344, all Assigner's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with (a) the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks and (b) all causes of action and rights of recovery for past and future intringement of the Marks. Assignor expressly agrees that it is not retaining any rights in the Marks covered by this assignment and that Assignee shall have the rights, without limitation, to hold, enforce and register the Marks in the name of Assignee, and without any duty to compensate or account to Assignor.

Healthia Consulting, Inc. 701 Xenia Avenue South Minneapolis, Minnesota 55416

Brigid M. Spicola

Secretary

**RECORDED: 02/13/2008** 

tiete 10/10/11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003719 FRAME: 0155